

FURTHER ORDER**ORDER BELOW EXH.741.**

1. The accused No.55 is granted exemption from their personal attendance during the trial of these cases subject to the condition that as and when the prosecution is to examine the witness who is either to refer the accused or to identify the accused, Learned advocate for the respective accused shall take necessary care and shall draw the attention of the Court on that day. This order is passed until further order is passed.

2. The accused shall not raise any objection for conducting the trial in his absence and that he shall not raise any dispute qua his identity and the deposition recorded in his absence.

With the above direction, this application stands disposed of as conditionally allowed.

Pronounced in the open Court today on this 30th day of August, 2013.

**(Jyotsna Yagnik)
Designated Judge,
Special Court for conducting
Speedy Trial of Serial Bomb-
Blast Cases, Ahmedabad,
Gujarat.
Unique ID. Code No. GJ00024**