

SESSIONS CASE NO.38 OF 2009 AND OTHER CASES

Order below Exh.1176.

1. The present application has been moved by the Jail Authority which is intimating this Court that the mentioned accused are required for another judicial proceedings before the Additional Sessions Court No.12 at Jaipur City (Rajasthan) on 08/10/2013, but since not much time is left out, the production of these accused and when they are to be produced at Jaipur (Rajasthan) after necessary formalities at Home Department for revocation etc., the applicants-accused are not in a position to be sent to Court at Jaipur City (Rajasthan) on 08/10/2013 on account of paucity of time and passing any order on the production warrant is likely to be redundant. Therefore, this application needs rejection and hence is hereby rejected.

Pronounced in the open Court today on this 5th day of October, 2013.

**(Jyotsna Yagnik)
Special Designated Judge,
Special Court for Speedy Trial
of Serial Bomb Blast Cases,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat.
Unique ID Code No.GJ00024.**